Procedure file

Basic information

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2013/2815(DEA)

Establishing Annex Il to Regulation (EU) No 978/2012 applying a scheme of

generalised tariff preferences

Supplementing 2011/0117(COD)

Subject

6.20.04 Union Customs Code, tariffs, preferential arrangements, rules of

origin

6.30.01 Generalised scheme of tariff preferences (GSP), rules of origin

Key events
28/08/2013

28/08/2013

11/09/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

28/12/2013

10/01/2014

Non-legislative basic document published

Initial period for examining delegated act
2 month(s)

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament

Initial period for examining delegated act
extended at Parliament's request by 2
month(s)

Delegated act not objected by Parliament

Procedure completed - delegated act enters into force

C(2013)05541

Summary


https://oeil.secure.europarl.europa.eu/oeil/popups/ficheprocedure.do?reference=2011/0117(COD)&l=en
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/registre/docs_autres_institutions/commission_europeenne/actes_delegues/2013/05541/COM_ADL(2013)05541_EN.doc

