## Procedure file

## **Basic information**

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2013/2815(DEA)

Procedure completed - delegated act enters into force

Establishing Annex III to Regulation (EU) No 978/2012 applying a scheme of generalised tariff preferences

Supplementing 2011/0117(COD)

Subject

6.20.04 Union Customs Code, tariffs, preferential arrangements, rules of origin

6.30.01 Generalised scheme of tariff preferences (GSP), rules of origin

Key events			
28/08/2013	Non-legislative basic document published	C(2013)05541	
28/08/2013	Initial period for examining delegated act 2 month(s)		
11/09/2013	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
12/12/2013	Results of vote in Parliament		
12/12/2013	Decision by Parliament		Summary
28/12/2013	Initial period for examining delegated act extended at Parliament's request by 2 month(s)		
10/01/2014	Delegated act not objected by Parliament		